Page 1 of 19

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)

ELECTRIC START ASSEMBLY (STYLE 2)

K
@ |
@
\,
N am,
A&mwwm
A
Q 4

ﬁar
mw

Ny /
m,_m_
b ,,fww ..............

P .WK

2N B
wm”.uluﬂ“ ©

e, ‘

N \\L

NS T
e,

— =TT
M ——

<

, g Siivat |

e

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)
ELECTRIC START ASSEMBLY (STYLE 2)

Page 2 of 19

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 96512 0 BATTERY
2 9462 0 CAP-YELLOW
2A 9248 0 CAP-BATTERY WHITE (PONY)
3 9009 0 S  TUBE-VENT BATTERY/HSE
4 1475 0 TUBING-RUBBER
5 9224 0 CLAMP
6 9552 0 S SCR-HWH 1/4-20 X .5 STH
7 11361 0 HDW PKG-BATTERY TERMINAL
8 1908112 0 S ASSM-KEYSWITCH ELEC TLR
9 20897 0 ASSM-KEYSWITCH W/DECAL
10 1900944 0 S DECAL-KEYSWITCH TILLER
11 96520 0 S KEYS-IGN T/BLAZER 1 PAIR
12 1 UNKNOWN
13 96510 0 S CABLE-BATTERY 12"
14 1908118 0 S/IF KIT-WIRE HARNESS ASSM (AVAILABLE AS
COMPLETE ASSEMBLY ONLY)
15 97020 0 S BOOT-BATTERY CABLE
16 96514 0 S SOLENOID
17 20837 0 S BRKT-BATTERY OPC PNT
18 9566 0 SCR-CARR 1/4-20X1.25
19 90045 0 SCR-HFLK 5/16-18X1.00 ZP
20 9910 0 WASHER-LK .25 ZP (USED ON EARLY
UNITS ONLY)
21 9800 0 NUT-HEX 1/4-20 ZP
21 9844 0 NUT-HF/LK 1/4-20 ZP
22 9912 0 WASHER-LK .312 ZP
23 9826 0 NUT-HEX 5/16-24
24 9853 0 S  NUT W/LKWASHER #10-32 ZP
25 0 0 LOCKWASHER
26 O 0 NUT
27 1901894 0 /P WIRE-RECHARGE 5&7 BRIGGS
28 9218 0 S  CLIP-SPECIAL
29 9265 0 S TIE-TWIST LOCK

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 3 of 19

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)

ENGINE, PULLEYS & BELTS

pamam,

- mnuu.““uﬂ...ai

- nAI&! flll\.\ll!l

Y S e
\ O
\,

\ &\ ‘ m _______.v /
\ A
/.. / wr h h

,., _m v . -
/ - g..\m_ —'____—— _
/ / o ‘-—— %
// /.f -
) \
m \ ) \ ™Nom e A , o
e ,/ N A .2 ™ .2 o \. i), n v ,..‘pm J_l
\ v Loy 77 ¥ vod @
N\ 2 v P =4 @rm Y el 2 c
f ll “mu":.(hmumnr , - w
\ \\ W_“\A\x ww. v w\ /
v S \.. rﬁ !
\ B ) 7\
Y , < \ A F@y \
/IR.... ins A"
/\ M,.r \v 3% | ¥ > >4
,---.,ﬂ,/ Ny 2 / S ot
e =am.. ¥ |
Le " o~ “mx
| 5
& fre
M_u_
)
ﬂ.-.
[
L]
4]

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101) Page 4 of 19
ENGINE, PULLEYS & BELTS
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 20754 0 BRKT-ENG LT P4
2 20755 0 S  BRKT-ENG RT PNT
3 20673 0 S PAN-ENG BRKT PNT
4 90044 0 SCR-HFLK 5/16-18X.75 ZP
5 9912 0 WASHER-LK .312 ZP
6 9758 0 SCR-HH 5/16-18X1.5 G5 ZP
7 9801 0 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ZP
8 1900396 0 /P SCR-HW M10-32X.5 THRD ROLL
8 9768 0 SCR-HH SEMS 10-32 X .5 ZP (EARLY
UNITS)
9 0 0 ENGINE,B&S 5HP STANDARD RECOIL
WITH MAGNETRON MODEL 130292 TYPE
3220-01
9 0 0 ENGINE,B&S 5HP ELEC. START WITH
MAGNETRON MODEL 130297 TYPE
3221-01
10 97075 0 S  BELT-FLAT (SEE BELT SET BELOW)
11 20881 0 PULLEY-REV DRILL/TAP
12 9561 0 S  SCR-SS 1/4-20 X .25 (SECURES REVERSE
ENGINE PULLEY)
13 9361 0 S KEY-WOODRUFF #5
14 1909404 0 /P BELT-V GROOVE FWD SMFRAME (SEE
BELT SET BELOW)
15 20765 0 PULLEY-ENGINE MACH
16 9655 0 S  SCR-HH 5/16-24X.75 G5 ZP
17 9944 0 S WASHER-.827X.331X.098 (CONCAVE
SURFACE FACES FORWARD PULLEY)
18 9301 0 S KEY-.188 SQX1.0
19 97077 0 SPACER-.938X.755X1.19 (ON FORWARD
PTO SHAFT BETWEEN ENGINE &
FORWARD PULLEY)
20 1138-2 0 S  SHIM-1.0X.7656X.031 (ON FORWARD PTO
SHAFT BETWEEN ENGINE & SPACER)
21 20555 0 GUIDE-BELT FWD
22 9573 0 S SCR-HWH 1/4-20 X .75 STH
23 9900 0 WASHER-FLAT 1/4 SAE
24 20916 0 S COVER-BELT W/DECAL (INCL. 29)
25 9848 0 NUT-HFLK 5/16-18 ZP
11535 0 KIT-SVC 5HP PONY VA TILLER (INCL. 10 &
14)
26 9552 0 S SCR-HWH 1/4-20 X .5 STH
27 20514 0 GUIDE-BELT REV PNT
28 1900767 0 DECAL-STABIL STARTING
29 20818 0 S DECAL-BELT COVER OPC
1900706 0 S  PAINT-RED SPRAYCAN POWDER

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 19

WWW.mymowerparts.com

nﬂl !lll...un.l.nnnnm.nv, V,
| _.,,.-,.ﬂqﬂ---k_\
i T OANNY/
! 2 mmwnnnunnn.,mmu.”.mv (Bt
i
2

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)

FORWARD/REVERSE IDLER ASSEMBLY



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101) Page 6 of 19
FORWARD/REVERSE IDLER ASSEMBLY
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 9837 0 S  NUT-LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON zP
2 20513 0 BUSHING-.54X.38X.08
3 9460 0 F IDLER-REV
3 1909266 0 S/F PULLEY-IDLER REVERSE
4 9090 0 S PULLEY-IDLER FORWARD
5 9091 0 SPACER-IDLER FWD
6 9338 0 S  PIN-CLIP .08
7 9807 0 NUT-H/LK 3/8-16
8 9801 0 NUT-HEX 5/16-18 ZP
9 9912 0 WASHER-LK .312 ZP
10 20545 0 S WASHER-#.75X.32X.09 ZP
11 9479 0 S  BUSHING-.438X.323X.712
12 20899 0 S ARM-IDLER FWD PNT
13 20760 0 F IDLER-REV
13 1909682010 0 F ARM-IDLER REV RED
13A 90029 0 F  SCR-HH 3/8-16X1.25
14 1492 0 S  SPRING-.436 X 3.25
15 20517-01 0 LINK-FWD
16 20517-02 0 LINK-REV
17 9340 0 PIN-CLEVIS .375X.719 ZP
18 20751 0 MOUNT BAR-PNT (20691)
19 9966 0 SCR-HH 5/16-18X2.25 G5ZP
20 20842 0 S  SHIFT BASE-OPC PNT
21 20553 0 S SPACER-.88X.385X.09 zP
22 9532 0 S RING-KLIP .500 ZINC
23 20546 0 S WASHER-#.88X.51X.063 ZP
24 20838 0 S BELLCRANK-OPC PNT
25 9712 0 SCR-HH 3/8-16X1.25
26 20506 0 PIVOT-ROD (FOR MANEUVERING CLUTCH
LEVER)
27 20532 0 S  BUSHING-.5X.38X.4
28 90045 0 SCR-HFLK 5/16-18X1.00 ZP

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 19

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)

HANDLE BARS & CONTROL LEVERS

\.\
/
A!
.././ ﬂ/
o
o._Tl.....Aﬂm n uu..l””uwu.n.m_wm.. .MWJW p
w_v m_mmmmnumw““ um...-\.\xv,,ﬁuﬁm-ﬁ-,.Mmm
\, o LS. - . N
mx./ / \ ““ "~ \.f””
/,// \ \\ N\. \\ . .,

//
2 “mm
7
,\\\MA__E“_
d

/)
£ ”WY e

hmm "_m.vr
3
A

el

A ‘

/¢

mvlh__
S .

. \

.,
S,

"

®:

oY o
PR R a0

0 ARICEIOINA THD COUSR

LRINES

FURTRI e L T e

e
.
H

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101) Page 8 of 19
HANDLE BARS & CONTROL LEVERS
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 20928 0 S ASSM-HANDLEBAR W/GRIPS (INCL.
2,3,3A4)
2 9126 0 S GRIP-H/B 1" PONY/P-J OPC
3 1901867 0 /P DECAL-CONTROL PANEL
3A 20924 0 S DECAL-GRAPHICS PANEL PONY
4 9251 0 BUSHING-NYLON (PART OF OPERATOR
CONTROL PANEL)
5 20703 0 ASSM-STUD H/B
5A 9955 0 S WASHER-1.0X.38X.375
6 1900475010 0 /P PLATE-HANDLEBAR ADJUST
7 9711 0 SCR-HH 3/8-16X1.0 G5 ZP (USED TO
ATTACH HANDLEBARS TO TABS ON
TRANS. TOP COVER)
8 9904 0 S  WASHER-FLAT 3/8 SAE (HANDLEBAR
ATTACHMENT)
9 9837 0 S  NUT-LOCK 3/8-16 NYLON ZP (HANDLEBAR
ATTACHMENT)
10 9338 0 S/F PIN-CLIP .08
11 20830 0 ROD-REV W/GRIP OPC (INCL. #9198)
12 9198 0 GRIP-CONTROL ROD
13 9442 0 S CABLE-WHEEL CLUTCH OPC (INCL.
14,15,19,21-23)
14 9057 0 S KNOB-WHEEL DRIVE CABLE
15 9826 0 NUT-HEX 5/16-24
16 9709 0 F  SCR-HH 3/8-16X.75 G5 ZP
17 9913 0 F  WASHER-LK .375 @ DEPL
18 9440 0 CABLE-THROTTLE PONY OPC
19 9202 0 S TIE-RED (TO SECURE CABLES TO
HANDLEBARS)
20 9212 0 S KNOB-THROTTLE CABLE
21 9722 0 SCR-RH M10-32X.5 MACH
22 9909 0 WASHER-LK M10
23 9809 0 NUT-HH M10-32X.125
24 9390 0 S GRIP-PADDLE SM FRAME OPC
25 20863 0 S  BAIL W/GRIPS OPC (INCL. TWO #24)
26 20862 0 S ASSM-ADJUSTMENT OPC (INCL. 27-30,
38-39)
27 9532 0 S  RING-KLIP .500 ZINC
28 20808 0 S ADJUSTER-RT SIDE OPC
29 20809 0 S ADJUSTER-LT SIDE OPC
30 9059 0 S  SPRING-ADJUSTER OPC
31 9522 0 WELDNUT 5/16-18
32 9386 0 RING-KLIP .188 DIA
33 20831 0 S ROD-CONTROL OPC
34 97083 0 ASSM-PIN & CLIP (SMALL FRAME)
35 9853 0 S  NUT W/LKWASHER #10-32 ZP
36 20806 0 S BRACKET-BAIL OPC
37 20888 0 S SWIVEL-SMALL FRAME
38 9432 0 BUSHING-.5X.334X2.88

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101) Page 9 of 19
HANDLE BARS & CONTROL LEVERS
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
39 9973 0 WASHER-.75X.51X.06 ZP
40 90070 0 SCR-HH 1/4-20X.75 G5 ZP
41 9811 0 NUT-LK 1/4-20
42 9552 0 S SCR-HWH 1/4-20 X .5 STH
1900706 0 S  PAINT-RED SPRAYCAN POWDER

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 10 of 19

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)

HOOD & DEPTH REGULATOR

Y 4] £
o d /s
/ 7o . o
/ / “ nl...__.u e
N \\ \,fmx_.s \\ \“nw-i >4
..u hY / f \ I+
MMW //f \hW”’//— l]llll!.-..ﬂ IllljﬂJJ n“urllll LM#W _n\ ﬂ“ \ V \_\ ; \\ ”“m
AL LT N \® /72
Y \‘ N Y , \ "mn \ \\ \\ ,
” /”” \ / I/ r., _// r, ji ] .\ mmﬁ
S ‘,,/ ) 4 / o
7 \ BV AL X
VY \\ Y ““m = mm ...\ 5 LV
ey NI ) e o
~ __.‘“ “o.\\\ ; /ﬁhm“m e mm \‘“uh.....”__m..mv ~
W/ P\ . ‘s g
\\‘ / o \ ” \ N Y —— ,,, o
i — f VV” N / .V_ S \ 1.,_
D e \ \ y - a0 y N i
A. o v \ /v / \i / \_..ru / N :
g Wl.. Y . £/ ) AN
f P gV \\ /o \ \
L\ S o S/ \

\
Jﬂv--...---.&

) Apin

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101) Page 11 of 19
HOOD & DEPTH REGULATOR
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 20861 0 S HOOD W/DECALS PONY OPC (INCL. 17)
2 1904568 0 S HOOD W/DECALS PONY (INCL 17)
(15008,15009, 0400101 & HIGHER)
2 9913 0 WASHER-LK .375 @ DEPL
3 2527 0 S  BRKT W/ROLL PIN (9308)
4 90038 0 SCR-HFLK 5/16-18X.62 G5ZP
5 9811 0 NUT-LK 1/4-20
6 9734 0 SCR-HH 1/4-20X1.0
7 9384 0 S SPRING-TORSION
8 9438 0 SPACER-.250X.343X.375
9 9308 0 S PIN-ROLL.25X 1
10 1117A 0 S DEPTH REGULATOR W/KNOB (INCL. 11 &
12)
11 9120 0 S RING-TOLERANCE .5325 ID
12 9119 0 S KNOB-CONTROL (INCL. 11)
13 9712 0 SCR-HH 3/8-16X1.25
14 1113-1 0 S BUSHING-.5X.375X.3
15 9802 0 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ZP
16 20775 0 S DRAG BAR-BENT
17 20925 0 S DECAL-HOOD OPER INST
17 1904545 0 DECAL-HOOD INST PONY (15008 & 15009
0400101 & HIGHER)
18 9553 0 S SCR-HWH 5/16-18 X .5 STH
19 9552 0 S SCR-HWH 1/4-20 X .5 STH (ATTACHES
HOOD TO DEPTH REGULATOR BRACKET)
1900706 0 S  PAINT-RED SPRAYCAN POWDER

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 12 of 19

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)

MAIN DRIVE SHAFT & GEAR ASSEMBLY

N

VA _mmuﬂnm,v_ /
(

S

mwwr, \ /
&)\ /

VAp—
NG

7AN Nl Wl

\mmw.._zg.é“m/

3 mu\
P

2 /_nm_

/
/

mmm___.g
_nLumh
& 0z
) W
© / T
\
)
\J
%
\‘\ .I...-\

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)
MAIN DRIVE SHAFT & GEAR ASSEMBLY

Page 13 of 19

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 1714 0 S KIT-BRG
CONE&RACE-DRIVESHAFT(FRONT OF
DRIVE SHAFT)
2 20718 0 S GEAR-SPUR 30 TEETH
3 9301 0 S KEY-.188 SQX1.0
4 10360 0 F KIT-DRIVESHAFT
4 11603 0 F  KIT-DRIVESHAFT SMFR
5 1224-1 0 S/F  SHIM-1.75X1.5X.01 (SEE NOTE 1)
5 1224-2 0 S/F SHIM-1.75X1.5X.03 (SEE NOTE 1)
5 1224-3 0 S/F  SHIM-1.75X1.5X.005 (SEE NOTE 1)
5 1325C 0 S  SHIM SET-DRIVESHAFT-HORSE
6 9655 0 S SCR-HH 5/16-24X.75 G5 ZP
7 9944 0 S WASHER-.827X.331X.098 (CONCAVE
SURFACE ( FACES PULLEY)
8 9301 0 S KEY-.188 SQX1.0
9 20880 0 PULLEY-TRANS MACH
10 1440 0 S WASHER # .875 X .65 X .06
11 85030 0 SEAL-PINION SHAFT PT/85030/00
12 9500 0 S RING-RETAIN EXT .707 ID
13 9953 0 S WASHER-1.022X.752X .059
14 9428 0 S BUSHING-1.24X.75X1.8 GRVD
15 9677 0 S SCR-SS 5/16-18X.375
16 20791 0 S  SHAFT-PINION(P-V)
17 20792 0 S  GEAR-PINION P/M
18 9093 0 S RING-BOWED EXT .461 ID
19 20799 0 S  PINION W/GEAR&SNAP RING
20 9517 0 S RING-RETAINING 5000-181
21 94018 0 S WASHER-2.5X.316X.06
1360A 0 OIL (1901964)
1901964 0 OIL-GEAR 1 QT 140WT

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 14 of 19

For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)

TINES & WHEELS

.,/ ““

R

1 \mm
g m“w

l....
A
()

ey

W

)

lt

Rty

\\\..._l oJﬂ.ﬂﬂJ

e

\

P

Iy
Frr /'y

/% S
ﬂ.m \\ % % ”mm_amw
/ \ «
. . )
MMﬂ“““snwmwr. /u“ X
P ¢
"2y N

f AN\ N\ .
_ oA WV
oy _mxlﬁllwmnnr. W _a,r /

~. ‘—Idjlnnlh 7 m
i N t\\AﬂinrmMMJ ﬁmv
’ s,
%
\A m. o nnmnﬂs
! w ol

o o
T

_m“\\ltﬁ-m,llml\y

o ™

..
N

=l

\“HWW‘I-HHMu

_\ e d
ﬁ”/ll\—\\\ﬁwv

/HHHVMY\

b 25T ¢ F At
HLh WEENEN S’/ /T8

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101) Page 15 of 19
TINES & WHEELS
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 9711 0 SCR-HH 3/8-16X1.0 G5 zZP
2 1270-2A 0 S  TINE-BOLO RT W/HDW
3 9802 0 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ZP
4 9913 0 WASHER-LK .375 @ DEPL
5 9761 0 SCR-HH 3/8-16X2.00 G8
6 9807 0 NUT-H/LK 3/8-16
7 1270-1A 0 S TINE-BOLO LT W/HDW
8 1902154010 0 S HOLDER-TINE PONY
1901118 0 S TINES-BOLO HORSE/PONY/ECONO (INCL.
8 EARH & LH TINES, 16 EA # 1,3,4)
10802 0 S/IF TINES-CUSTOM TILLING (INCL.8 #2475-1,
8 #2475 -2, 16 #9711, & 16 #9807)
2475-1 0 S/F TINE-HARD FACED LT
2475-2 0 S/F TINE-HARD FACED RT
9807 0 F NUT-H/LK 3/8-16
9 20918-01 0 S ASSM-TIRE&WHL LH GRAY
10 20918-02 0 S ASSM-TIRE&WHL RH GRAY
9 20678-01 0 ASSM-TIRE LT 4.10 X 6"
10 20678-02 0 ASSM-TIRE RT 4.10 X 6"
20676 0 TIRE-4.10 X 6"
20917 0 RIM-WHEEL 6" GRAY
11 9380 0 S  PIN-CLEVIS
12 9338 0 S  PIN-CLIP .08

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 16 of 19

=
o
—
o
o
<
o
-
o
—
S
—
S _.
g A 2
",
e ~ / \ \ / -J_”,,ﬂ i _JNP
29  —  — | =
%) SN/ = // @ bl s
ml} 9 ——{D \\ \ “‘ \ V.u.; . i | /_ /./
¥ A A 70 NS
SO Ny SN fmm L7/ huu\\\\ss: “w.v 2 ) ?
00 A\ ““\ A 4 ,,_\.mmwsv &
3 NN RN g
- O w. - \xmz m //
Z 0 / \ v.n..a
OT I~ '\ h hmm
QA \ E:
2 @.. N
o = A g
SZ /7
0 ‘l~
n o
— -

WWW.mymowerparts.com




For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101) Page 17 of 19
TRANS. HSG. & SEALS/GASKETS
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 9621 0 S  SEAL-OIL WHEELSHAFT
2 9726 0 S PLUG-PIPE 1/4 NPT
3 97076 0 S SEAL-BORE
4 90044 0 SCR-HFLK 5/16-18X.75
5 85030 0 SEAL-PINION SHAFT PT/85030/00
6 11513 0 KIT-COVER TRANS W/HDW (INCL. FOUR
#18 & TWO EA. # 21 & 22)
7 20694 0 S  GASKET-TRANS COVER
8 20893 0 S  ASSM-TRANS A-UNIT P/ECHO
9 9467 0 S PLUG-OIL FILL 3/4-10
10 20889 0 PLATE-CABLE MT PNT
11 97073 0 S  SEAL-TILLER SHAFT
12 90038 0 SCR-HFLK 5/16-18X.62 G5
13 20873 0 S COVER-TILLER HSG MACH (INCL. 5 #19)
14 1129-1 0 S  GASKET-TILLER COVER (FITS ALL
COVERS)
15 1915089 0 /P KIT-SEALING SCRS (3)
16 1115 0 CAP-REAR #1115
17 1124-2 0 S  GASKET-BRG COVER
18 90045 0 SCR-HFLK 5/16-18X1.00
19 1908211 0 S  SCR-HXSKT 1/4-20X.625
20 O 0 ITEM NO LONGER USED
21 9913 0 WASHER-LK .375
22 9709 0 SCR-HH 3/8-16X.75 G5
1360A 0 OIL (1901964)
1901964 0 OIL-GEAR 1 QT 140WT

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 18 of 19

[
W\Ah’
_n_r..\_@“wv
,”_n_mmmy__ ““Uﬁ
m.r-\mﬂmya
P ”/
BT AN
0 V-VA\M

=

[ *-

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101)

WHEEL & TILLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Troy Bilt Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

15009 PONY OPC (5HP)(S/N 150090100101-0400101) Page 19 of 19
WHEEL & TILLER SHAFT ASSEMBLY
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 9621 0 S  SEAL-OIL WHEELSHAFT - LEFT AND
RIGHT SIDES
2 9511 0 S RING-HEAVY EXT .906 ID
3 1166-1 0 S  SHIM-1.375X1.015X.062
3 1166-2 0 S  SHIM-1.375X1.015X.03
3 1166-3 0 S  SHIM-1.375X1.015X.015
3 1166-4 0 S  SHIM-1.375X1.015X.01
4 1086 0 S BUSHING-1.25X1.005X1.5
5 20711 0 S ASSM-WHEEL SHAFT W/KEY
6 9373 0 S KEY-HI PRO .25X1.312
7 20535 0 F  GEAR-WORM 46 TEETH MACH
7 20914 0 /F GEAR-WHEEL DRIVE MACH
8 9935 0 S WASHER-1.468X1.016X.062
9 20712 0 S CLUTCH-MACH
10 20879 0 S  WELD-ECCENTRIC
11 1442 0 S PIN-.375 X .72
12 9055 0 S  SPRING-.850 X .875 LONG
13 9622 0 S  SEAL-OIL ECCENTRIC
14 20757 0 LEVER-CABLE ADJ PNT
15 9743 0 SCR-HH 1/4-20X.5 GR5 YEL
16 97074 0 S BEARING-BALL
17 20896 0 S SHAFT-W/KEY (TILLER)
18 1104 0 S KEY-WOODRUFF .25X1.12
19 20776 0 GEAR-TILLER MACH
19 20913 0 S GEAR-TILLER MACH
1360A 0 OIL (1901964)
1901964 0 OIL-GEAR 1 QT 140WT

WWW.mymowerparts.com



